National Prosecutions Service (Appointment of Public Prosecutors)

GOVERNMENT NOTICE No. 328 Published on 08/09/2017

THE NATIONAL PROSECUTIONS SERVICE ACT,

(CaP. 430)

NOTICE

(Made Under Section 22)

THE NATIONAL PROSECUTIONS SERVICE (APPOINTMENT OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTORS) NOTICE, 2017

Citation 1. This Notice may be cited as the National

Prosecutions Service (Appointment of Public
Prosecutors) Notice, 2017 and shall come into

operation on the 27" June, 2017.

Appointment 2. The persons whose names appear in the Schedule to

this Notice are hereby appointed to be Public
Prosecutors for the purposes of Prosecuting
Criminal Cases on behalf of the Director of Public

Prosecutions.

Validity 3. The Notice shall be valid for a period of two years

from the date of coming into operation.



National Prosecutions Service (Appointment of Public Prosecutors)

GN. No. 328 (Contd.)

SIN

NogpwNE

Dar-es-Salaam,
22" August , 2017

17074
18524
19382
19967
WP.5323
E.7486
G.2480

SCHEDULE

Name

Insp. Samwel Melk Saro

Allnsp. Majuto Willium Ntwale
AJlnsp. Leonard Aman Mwamafupa
Allnsp. Saada Abdoul Salum

D/Sgt Keneth Mwaseba Sinai
D/CPL Gibson Simon Tawale

DC Shadrack Jonathan Mell

BiswaLo E. K. MGANGA
Director of Public Prosecutions



