GOVERNMENT NOTICE No. 328 Published on 08/09/2017

THE NATIONAL PROSECUTIONS SERVICE ACT,

(CAP. 430)

NOTICE

(Made Under Section 22)

THE NATIONAL PROSECUTIONS SERVICE (APPOINTMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS) NOTICE, 2017

1. This Notice may be cited as the National Prosecutions Service (Appointment of Public Prosecutors) Notice, 2017 and shall come into operation on the 27th June, 2017.

Appointment

2. The persons whose names appear in the Schedule to this Notice are hereby appointed to be Public Prosecutors for the purposes of Prosecuting

Validity 3. The Notice shall be valid for a period of two years from the date of coming into operation.

Prosecutions.

Criminal Cases on behalf of the Director of Public

National Prosecutions Service (Appointment of Public Prosecutors)

GN. No. 328 (Contd.)

SCHEDULE

S/N		Name
1.	17074	Insp. Samwel Melk Saro
2.	18524	A/Insp. Majuto Willium Ntwale
3.	19382	A/Insp. Leonard Aman Mwamafupa
4.	19967	A/Insp. Saada Abdoul Salum
5.	WP.5323	D/Sgt Keneth Mwaseba Sinai
6.	E.7486	D/CPL Gibson Simon Tawale
7.	G.2480	DC Shadrack Jonathan Mell

Dar-es-Salaam, 22nd August , 2017 BISWALO E. K. MGANGA Director of Public Prosecutions